Copyright © Morse Micro  Refer to the online version for up-to-date content
Refer to the online version for up-to-date content
Proprietary & Confidential
Table of Contents
Table of Contents 2
1 Product Overview 3
1.1 Introduction 4
1.2 Features 5

Grade
I/C I = -40oC to 85oC; C = 0oC to 70oC
S Package Type code Q/B Q: QFN; B: FCBGA/BGA
n Bond-Out Option 0..9 Designated by a single number 0..9
MM6108 Data Sheet v104 morsemicro.com  |  31
Refer to the online version for up-to-date content
Proprietary & Confidential
 7 PCB Land Pattern
Figure 13: PCB land pattern diagram
Key Dimension (mm)
A 0.90
B 0.20
C 0.40
D 5.80
E 5.80
F 4.50
G 4.50
MM6108 Data Sheet v104 morsemicro.com  |  32
Refer to the online version for up-to-date content
Proprietary & Confidential
 8 Solder Stencil Pattern
Figure 14: Solder stencil pattern diagram
Key Dimension (mm)
A 0.80
B 0.15
C 0.40
D 5.80
E 5.80
X 2.00
Y 2.00
Z 0.50
MM6108 Data Sheet v104 morsemicro.com  |  33
Refer to the online version for up-to-date content
Proprietary & Confidential
9 Recommended Soldering Profile
Figure 15: Soldering Profile
Pb-free (SAC Alloys) Process - Classification Temperature (TC)
Package Thickness
Volume (mm3)
< 350 350 - 2000 > 2000
< 1.6 mm 260 °C 260 °C 260 °C
1.6 mm - 2.5 mm 260 °C 250 °C 245 °C
> 2.5 mm  250 °C 245 °C 245 °C
Table 22: Soldering profile
MM6108 Data Sheet v104 morsemicro.com  |  34
Refer to the online version for up-to-date content
Proprietary & Confidential
Profile Feature Pb-free Assembly
Temperature Min (Tsmin)
Temperature Max (Tsmax)
Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150 °C
200 °C
60-120 seconds
Ramp-up rate (TL to TP) 3 °C/second max.
Liquidus temperature (TL)
Time (tL) maintained above TL
217 °C
60-150 seconds
Peak package body temperature (TP)
For users TP must not exceed the Classification temp